Social Committee Notes
October 12, 2023

Members Present: Judy Hofer, Judie Ard, Nancy Chessman, Rebecca Moore, Eliane Hall, Judy
Parsley, Lynda Jackson, Mary Ann Kenney

General Discussion:

*Judy H updated us on the Holiday Party. Detailed information will go out in the November
Newsletter. Drawing for the 2024 Holiday Party will take place in early November.

*Holiday Open House will once again be hosted by the Gullings. It will be on Friday, December
15" from 5:00 — 8:00.

Subcommittee Reports:

Ladies & Men’s Lunches -

*Qctober: Women'’s lunch will be on Tuesday, Oct. 17 at 11:30 at Margarita’s in Liberty Hill.
Men’s lunch is on Thursday Oct. 19 at 11:30 at Margarita’s in Liberty Hill.

*November: Women’s lunch will be on Tuesday, Nov. 28 at 11:30 at 2020 Scratch in
Georgetown. Men’s lunch is on Wednesday, Nov. 29 at 11:30 at 2020 Scratch in Georgetown.

General Events —

*Qctober: On Friday, October 27 there will be a hiking event at Booty’s Park starting at 10:00.
After the hike there will be a bring-your-own sack lunch.

*November: On Tuesday, November 14 from 7:00 — 9:00 pm at Garey Park we will be gathering
for a Night Under the Stars. Online registration is open now through Georgetown Parks. Cost is
S2 per person.

Ladies & Men’s Happy Hour (all happy hours occur from 4:00 — 6:00 pm)

Ladies
*QOctober: Wednesday, October 25™ at Fran Jones’ (103 Coffee Mill)
*November: Wednesday, November 8™ at Eliane’s (202 Coffee Mill)

Mens
*Qctober: Thursday, October 26™ at Bob Jones’ (103 Coffee Mill)
*November: Thursday, November 16™ at Bruce Bateman’s (111 Coperas Creek Cove)

Sit and Sip: There won’t be a Sit and Sip in January. Eliane will bring 2024 dates to next Social
Committee meeting.



Beer Tour: There will be two events this fall. On Friday, October 13" we will be going to Rentsch
Brewery in Georgetown. On Saturday, November 18" we will be going to Thirsty Mule
Winery/Schitz Brewery in Liberty Hill. These will occur from 4:00 — 6:00pm (or later if so
desired).

Themed Events
*Dinner IN For Eight and Dinner OUT For Eight write-ups are done and will be going out in the
November newsletter. Drawings will be done at the January Social Committee meeting.

2024 Themed Event Dates

Date Event Name Location
Sat., Jan. 27 Breakfast for Dinner The Oaks
Sat., May 11 Picnic in the Park Cowan — Georgetown/Florence
Sat., Aug. 3 Hawaiian Luau Cowan — Georgetown/Florence
Sat., Oct. 19 Tailgate Party Cowan Pavillion

2023 Cul-de-Sac Parties

Date Block Start Time Location
October 15 Tom Newton (#9) 5:00 pm SJC cul de sac
November 12 Bruce Bateman (#6) 5:00 pm CCC cul de sac

**Contact for room set-up: amy.ringler@sctexas.org and/or chrissy.smith@sctexas.org

2023 Social Committee Meetings
*All meetings occur on the second Thursday of the month.

2023 Block Captain Meetings
*All meetings occur on the third Wednesday of the month.

**Next Social Committee meeting is on Thursday, November 9*". Dianna will host the meeting
(307 Coffee Mill).
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